

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4520 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in Crl.Misc.No. 41872-M/2004 of The HIGH

COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURBACHAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for extension of bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and stay and office report ))

Date: 28/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Amitava Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr.D.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by counsel appearing on behalf of the complainant that she will be able to

file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the complainant (respondent No.3) within two

weeks. Rejoinder within one week thereafter.

In the meantime, the State may also file its counter within two weeks and rejoinder, if

any, one week thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master