

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4520/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2004 in CRM No. 41872/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURBACHAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( With appln(s) for extension of bail and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and stay and office report ))

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Bali,Adv.

Mr. Prabhajit Jouhar,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar,Adv.

Mr. D.Jha,Adv.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having regard to the facts of the case we direct that the petitioner shall be released on

provisional bail on furnishing bail bonds and surities to the satisfaction of the arresting officer or

the court in connection with FIR No.98 dated 21.8.2004 of P.S. Ghula District Kaithal (Haryana)

pending disposal of the SLP.

(Saroj Bala)

(Anand Singh)

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master